# TASHA ROBERTS OF COUNSEL





118 N. Delaware Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: 800.958.9271 Fax:317.631.0178

#### troberts@wongfleming.com

#### **PRACTICE AREAS**

- Products Liability
- Personal Injury
- Commercial Collections
- Contracts

#### **ADMISSIONS**

- Indiana
- N.D. Ind., S.D. Ind.
- 7<sup>th</sup> Circuit Court of Appeals

Tasha Roberts is Of Counsel in the Indianapolis Indiana office of Wong Fleming. She has served as a Judge Pro Tempore for the Marion County Superior Courts.

## **PROFESSIONAL HONORS, AWARDS AND ACTIVITES**

- National Bar Association
- Indiana Bar Association
- Indianapolis Bar Association
- Marion County Bar Association
- Defense Research Institute (DRI)
- Co-founding member of the National Minority Legal Group (NMLG)

### **EDUCATION**

- J.D., Indiana School of Law (1998)
- B.A. Butler University (1993)



DIVERSE VIEWPOINTS. THE RIGHT SOLUTIONS.